
BLUE STAR 

August 5, 2021 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 

BSE Scrip Code: 500067 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Blue Star Limited 
Band Box House, 4th Floor, 
254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, 

Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India. 

T : +91 22 6654 4000 
F : +91 22 6654 4001 
www.bluestarindia.com 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 
Sandra Kurla Complex, Sandra (East), 
Mumbai - 400 051 

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO 

Sub: Q1 FY22 Financial Results - Newspaper advertisement 

In continuation to our letter dated August 4, 2021 with regards to the Unaudited 
Financial Results for Q1 FY22, please find enclosed herewith copies of the advertisement 
published in the newspapers as follows: 

a) Economic Times (English - Mumbai Edition) issue dated August 5, 2021 
b) Financial Express (English - All India Edition) issue dated August 5, 2021 
c) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi - Mumbai Edition) issue dated August 5, 2021 

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the website of the Company 
at www.bluestarindia.com 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 

~rlimited 

Neeraj Basur 
Group Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary 

Encl.: a/a 
11172.16.31.16\Legal and Secretarial Documents\(01) Blue Star Limited\2021-22\Stock Exchange Compliance\Reg 47 · Newspaper Advertisement\05-08-2021 

Reg istered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mo'ian T Advani Chowk, Jamshedji-ata Road, 
Mumbai 400 020, India. T: +91 22 6665 4000 F : +91 22 6665 4152. 
CIN: L 28920MH 1949PLC 006870 
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BLUE STAR LIMITED BLUE STAF;l 

Regb~red Offtce: Kasturl BuUdlngs, Mohan T. Advanl Chowk. s u ''- T o N T ~us r 
Jamshedjl Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020. 

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PL,C006870, T.a.phon•N0.:+912266654000, FaxNo.: +911166654152 
-.blu.stilrindNi..com 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 

Sr. 
No. 

PARTICULARS 

Total Income from Operations 

2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period 
(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraord inary items) 

3 Net Profi t/(loss) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptiona11 and/or Extraordinary items} 

4 Net Proftt/(Loss) for the period after tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and 
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) 

6 Equi ty Share Cap ital (Face Value of the share - ~ 21· each) 

7 Other Equity 

8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of~ 2. each (not annualised*) 

a) Basic 

b)Diluted 

NOTE; 

QUARTER 
ENDED 

(UNAUDfTED) 

30.06.2021 

1,059.99 

19 .40 

19.40 

12.69 

13.58 

19.26 

*1.32 

"1.32 

CONSOLIDATED 

QUARTER 
ENDED 

(UNAUDITED) 

30.06.2020 

634.63 

(29.47) 

(29.47) 

(19.66) 

(19.61) 

19.26 

•(2.04) 

*(2.04) 

t' in Crores 

VEAR 
ENDED 

(AUDITED) 
31.03.2021 

4,325.94 

145.15 

145.15 

100.35 

102.82 

19.26 

865.92 

10.42 

10.42 

1. The above Is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Hnancial results filed w ith the Stock Exchanges under 
Regu lation 33 of t he SEBI (Listing Obligations and Olsdosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). 
The full format of the quarterly results is available on the websi te of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com} and 
(www.nseindla.com}, and on Company website (www.bluestarindla.com). The specified Items of the standalone financial 
results of the Company for t he quarter ended June 30, 2021 are given below. 

~ in Crores 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 
3 
4 

PARTICULARS 

Revenue from operations 

Profit/(Loss) be.fore tax (after exceptional item) 

Profit/{loss) after tax 

Total Comprehensive Income 

Date : August 04, 2021 
Place : Mumbai 

STANDALONE 
QUARTER QUARTER YEAR 

ENDEO ENDED ENDED 
(UNAUDfTED) (UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) 

30.06.2021 30.06.2020 31.03.2021 

95434 526.20 3,842.23 

13.88 (44.23) 98.35 
9.16 (30.52) 65.93 

9.16 {30.30) 69.40 

For BLUE STAR LIMITED 

Vir s. Advani 
Vke Chilltman and Managtng Director 

(DIN : 01571278) 
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Sr. 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

s 

6 

7 

BLUE STAR LIMITED 
Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advanl Chowk, 

JarmhedjlTat.a Road. Mumbai 400 020 

SLU E STA~ 

BUILT ON TRU~T 

CIN No.: L28920MH I 949PLC006870, Telephone No.; -t-91 22 6665 4000. Fax No.: T91 22 6665 4 I 52 
www.bluestarindia.com 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL R.ESULTS FOR 
THE. QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 

~ in Crores 

PARTICULARS 

Total Income from Operatio ns 
Net Profitl (Loss) for the period 
(before tax, Excepriona~ andl or Extraordinary items) 

Net Profitf (Loss) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items} 
Net Profitl (Los.s) for the period after ta>< 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items} 

Total Comprehensive Incom e For the period 
[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the p eriod (after t ax) and 
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)l 

Equity Sh are Capi tal (Face Value o f the share · t' 2/- each) 

Other Equity 

QUARTER 
ENDED 

[UNAUDITED) 

30 .06.2021 

1,059.99 

19.40 

19AO 

12.69 

13.58 

19.26 

CONSOLIDATED 

QUARTER YEAR 
ENO ED ENDED 

(UNAUDITED} [AUDITED} ---
3 0 .06.202 0 31 .03.2021 

634.63 A,325.9~ 

(29.47) 

(29.47) 

(19.66) 

(19.61) 

19.26 

145.15 

145.15 

100.35 

102.82 

19.26 

865.92 

8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) on' 2 each (not annualised'') 

a) Basic 

b) Diluted 

NOTE: 

"'1.32 

*1 .32 

"'(2.04) 

•(2.04) 

10.42 

10.42 

1. The above is an ext ract of the detailed format of quarterly financial resu lts filed with the Stock Exchanges under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Usting Obligations and Disclosure Requirem~nts) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). 
The full format of 1he quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and 
(www.nseindia.com), and on Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items o f the standalone financial 
results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are given below. 

' i n Crores 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

PARTICULARS 

Revenue from operations 

Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional 11em) 

Profitl(Loss) after tax 

Total Comprehe.nsive Income 

D ate : August 04, 2021 
Place : Mum bai 

STANDALONE 

QUARTER QUARTER YEAR 
ENDED ENDED ENDED 

(UNAUDITED} (UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) 
30.06.2021 30.06.2020 31.03.2021 

954 .34 526.20 3,842.23 

13.88 (44.23) 98.35 

9.16 (30.52) 65.93 
9.16 (30.30) 69.40 

For BLUE STAR LIMITED 

Vir S. Advani 
Vice Chairman and Managing Director 

(DIN : 01571278) 



 
 

 
 

 

BLUE STAR LIMITED BL.UE STAR 

Registered Office: Kastufi Buildings, Mohan T, Advani Chowk, 
Jamshedjl Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020. 

DU l l.. T ON TRUSr 

CIN No.: l.28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: •91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152 
www.bluenarlndla.com 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 

Sr. 
No. 

PARTICULARS 

1 Total Income from Operations 

2 Net Profit/Closs) for the period 
(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

3 Net Profit/Closs) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

4 Net Profit/Closs) for the period after tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

S Total Comprehensive Income forthe period 
(Comprising Profit/Closs) for the period (after tax) and 
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) 

6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ~ 2/- eac.h) 

7 Other Equity 

8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of't 2 each (not annualised") 

a) Basic 

bl Diluted 

NOTE: 

QUARTER 
ENDED 

(UNAUDITED) 

30.06.2021 

1,059.99 

19AO 

19.40 

12.69 

13.58 

19.26 

"1.32 

*1.32 

CONSOLIDATED 

QUARTER 
ENDED 

(UNAUDITED) 

30.06.2020 

634.63 

(29.47) 

(29.47) 

(19.66) 

(19.61) 

19.26 

'(2.04) 

*(2.04) 

t in Crores 

YEAR 
ENDED 

(AUDITED) 

31 .03.2021 

4,325.94 

145.15 

145.15 

100.35 

102.82 

19.26 

865.92 

10.42 

10.42 

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Lis ting Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 S (as amended). 
The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and 
(www.nselndla.com). and on Company website (www.bluestarindla.com). The specified Items of the standalone nnanclal 
results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are given below. 

t in Crores 

Sr. 
No. 

2 
3 

4 

PARTICULARS 

Revenue from operations 
Profit/(Loss) before tax (after except ional item) 
Profit/(loss) after tax 

Total Comprehensive Income 

Date : August 04, 2021 
Place : Mumbai 

STANDALONE 

QUARTER QUARTER YEAR 
ENDED ENDED ENDED 

(UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) 

30.06.2021 30.06.2020 31 .03.2021 
954.34 526.20 3,842.23 

13.88 (44.23) 98.35 
9.16 (30.52) 65.93 
9.16 (30.30) 69.40 

For BLUE STAR LIMITED 

Vir S. Advani 
Vice Chairman and Managing Director 

(DIN : 0 1571278) 
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