

Blue Star Limited

Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India.

T: +91 22 6654 4000 F: +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

August 5, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Q1FY22 Financial Results - Newspaper advertisement

In continuation to our letter dated August 4, 2021 with regards to the Unaudited Financial Results for Q1FY22, please find enclosed herewith copies of the advertisement published in the newspapers as follows:

- a) Economic Times (English Mumbai Edition) issue dated August 5, 2021
- b) Financial Express (English All India Edition) issue dated August 5, 2021
- c) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Mumbai Edition) issue dated August 5, 2021

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.bluestarindia.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Blue Star Limited STAP LTD.

Neeraj Basur

Group Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a

\\172.16.31.16\Legal and Secretarial Documents\(01) Blue Star Limited\(2021-22\)Stock Exchange Compliance\Reg 47 - Newspaper Advertisement\(05-08-2021)

BLUE STAR LIMITED

BLUE STAR

Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152 www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

₹ in Crores

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	1,059.99	634.63	4,325.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.40	(29.47)	145.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.40	(29.47)	145.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.69	(19.66)	100.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.58	(19.61)	102.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share -₹2/- each)	19.26	19.26	19.26
7	Other Equity	15.20	15.20	865.92
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (not annualised*)			005.72
	a) Basic	*1.32	*(2.04)	10.42
	b) Diluted	*1.32	*(2.04)	10.42

NOTE:

 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are given below.

₹ in Crores

Sr. No.	DADTICIII ADS	STANDALONE		
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Revenue from operations	954.34	526.20	3,842.23
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	13.88	(44.23)	98.35
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	9.16	(30.52)	65.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income	9.16	(30.30)	69.40

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Vir S. Advani Vice Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 01571278)

Date: August 04, 2021 Place: Mumbai

BLUE STAR LIMITED



Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152 www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

₹ in Crores

	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED		
Sr. No.		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	1,059.99	634.63	4,325.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	04/00/04		
	(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.40	(29.47)	145.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.40	(29.47)	145.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.69	(19.66)	100.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and			
	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.58	(19.61)	102.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ₹ 2/- each)	19.26	19.26	19.26
7	Other Equity			865.92
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (not annualised*)			
	a) Basic	*1.32	*(2.04)	10.42
	b) Diluted	*1.32	*(2.04)	10.42

NOTE:

 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are given below.

₹ in Crores

	DARTICIII ARS	STANDALONE		
Sr. No.		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Revenue from operations	954.34	526.20	3,842.23
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	13.88	(44.23)	98.35
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	9.16	(30.52)	65.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income	9.16	(30.30)	69.40

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Vir S. Advani
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 01571278)

Date : August 04, 2021 Place : Mumbai

BLUE STAR LIMITED



Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152 www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

₹ in Crores

	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED		
Sr. No.		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	1,059.99	634.63	4,325.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.40	(29.47)	145.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.40	(29.47)	145.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.69	(19.66)	100.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.58	(19.61)	102.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share -₹ 2/- each)	19.26	19.26	19.26
7	Other Equity			865.92
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (not annualised*)			(3,55,55)
0.00	a) Basic	*1.32	*(2.04)	10.42
	b) Diluted	*1.32	*(2.04)	10.42

NOTE:

 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are given below.

Sr. No.	PARTICILIARS	STANDALONE		
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
1	Revenue from operations	954.34	526.20	3,842.23
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional item)	13.88	(44.23)	98.35
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	9.16	(30.52)	65.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income	9.16	(30.30)	69.40

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Vir S. Advani

Vice Chairman and Managing Director

(DIN: 01571278)

Date: August 04, 2021 Place: Mumbai